APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,

AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

DAV SR SEC SCHOOL (LAHORE)
2620103
23004

SECTOR-8 C CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH -
160008

DR. SUNIL KUMAR
PH.D, M.A.( PHYSICAL EDU., HISTORY, POL. SCI.), UGC NET
davschool8@gmail.com

01723510509

https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-
important/affiliation-certificate-2/

https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-
important/trust-certificate-2/

https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-
important/noc-2/

https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-
important/recognition-certificate-2/

https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-
important/building-certificate-2/

https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-
important/fire-safety-2/

https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-
important/self-certificate-3/

https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-
important/water-health-certificate-2/




THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE
LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://davssslahore8c.com/about-us-2-8-2-2/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-
important/academic-calander-2/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-
important/smc-3/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-
important/smc-3/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS https://davssslahore8c.com/results/

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SUNIL KUMAR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 71
PGT 35
TGT 34
PRT 1
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:40
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 17 78 67

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 416 356 86

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 41682

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 40 & 49
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 7 & 56
(IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 11
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 13
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=itWbsMkZ8ss

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 RITU MEHTA PGT M.PHIL.

2 DR. SUNIL KUMAR PRINCIPAL PH.D.

3 POOJA HANDA PGT POST GRADUATE
4 INDERJIT SINGH PGT POST GRADUATE
5 ARPANA SHARMA PGT POST GRADUATE
6 MANGLA SHARMA PGT POST GRADUATE
7 DEVENDRA KUMAR PGT M.PHIL.

8 ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA PGT POST GRADUATE
9 SPARDHA TGT POST GRADUATE
10 RAVI KUMAR LEKHI TGT POST GRADUATE
1 VIBHA GUPTA TGT POST GRADUATE
12 ANJU TALWAR TGT POST GRADUATE
13 SUVIDHA SHARMA TGT POST GRADUATE
14 NEELAM DOGRA TGT POST GRADUATE
15 VANDANA TGT POST GRADUATE
16 ROSY SHARMA TGT POST GRADUATE
17 JASPAL KAUR TGT GRADUATE

18 ANJU MEHTA TGT POST GRADUATE
19 MANISHA BHARDWAJ TGT POST GRADUATE
20 MONIKA SANDHIR TGT POST GRADUATE
21 CHANDER HARSH TGT POST GRADUATE
22 PERMILA GULERIA TGT GRADUATE

23 PINKI BHATIA TGT POST GRADUATE

24 ANISHA BHADOO TGT POST GRADUATE



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

ARCHANA

SEEMA BANSAL

JASDEEP KAUR

NEELAM

SHIVANI

JASPREET KASHYAP

SHYAM SUNDER

RITU SHARMA

SHIVANI RANA

KULWINDER SINGH

MEENU MUNJAL

SHUBH KARAN

TEJINDER KAUR

MAHAK ARORA

Mamta

ASHA VERMA

DEEPINDER KAUR

SAMIKSHA SHARMA

SADDAM HUSSAIN

KOMAL SINGH

SHAINA

SANGEETA

MANISHA KUMARI

MANDEEP KAUR

KANCHAN VERMA

ROHIT KUMAR

BHAWNA

KUMARI PREETI

YOGESH DUHAN

DALJIT KAUR

SHALINI BHARDWAJ

POONAM GODARA

JYOTI

VEENU

NEHA JAMWAL

ARUNDEEP SINGH

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PTI

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

POST GRADUATE
POST GRADUATE
POST GRADUATE
M.PHIL.

POST GRADUATE
POST DOCTORAL
M.PHIL.

POST GRADUATE
M.PHIL.

POST GRADUATE
POST GRADUATE
M.PHIL.

M.A

Post Graduation
M.Com

M.SC IT

M.A.

M.SC CHEMISTRY
M.P.Ed

MASTERS IN ARTS
LLM

M.A (POLITICAL SCIENCE), M.A (PUBLIC
ADMINISTRATION)

MASTERS IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION
MASTERS IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION
MASTER IN FINE ARTS

M.A (SANSKRIT)

MA

MASTERS IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION
M.P.Ed

M.A (HISTORY)

MASTER IN ARTS

MASTERS IN ENGLISH

M.COM

MA ( HISTORY, ENGLISH,PUNJABI)
MSC MATHEMATICS

MA (MUSIC VOCAL)



61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

MANVI SHARMA

KANISHKA SHARMA

MILAN

ANCHAL OBEROI

SONIA SHARMA

PREETI YADAV

KIRTI KAUSHAL

BALJIT KAUR

PRIYANKA

GEETA RANI

SARIKA

PGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

MA (ENGLISH LITERATURE)
MA (SOCIOLOGY)

MSC MATHEMATICS

MA (PSYCHOLOGY)

M.A

M.PED

MA POLITICAL SCIENCE
M.PHIL.

MSC

MSC

M.PED



