

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DAV SR SEC SCHOOL (LAHORE)
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2620103
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23004
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SECTOR-8 C CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH - 160008
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR. SUNIL KUMAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	PH.D, M.A.(PHYSICAL EDU., HISTORY, POL. SCI.), UGC NET
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	davschool8@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01723510509

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-important/affiliation-certificate-2/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-important/trust-certificate-2/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-important/noc-2/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-important/recognition-certificate-2/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-important/building-certificate-2/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-important/fire-safety-2/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-important/self-certificate-3/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-important/water-health-certificate-2/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://davssslahore8c.com/about-us-2-8-2-2/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-important/academic-calander-2/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-important/smc-3/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://davssslahore8c.com/miscellaneous-certificates-important/smc-3/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://davssslahore8c.com/results/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SUNIL KUMAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	71
	PGT	35
	TGT	34
	PRT	1
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	117	78	67	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	416	356	86	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	41682
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	40 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	11
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	13
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=itWbsMKZ8ss

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RITU MEHTA	PGT	M.PHIL.
2	DR. SUNIL KUMAR	PRINCIPAL	PH.D.
3	POOJA HANNA	PGT	POST GRADUATE
4	INDERJIT SINGH	PGT	POST GRADUATE
5	ARPANA SHARMA	PGT	POST GRADUATE
6	MANGLA SHARMA	PGT	POST GRADUATE
7	DEVENDRA KUMAR	PGT	M.PHIL.
8	ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	POST GRADUATE
9	SPARDHA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
10	RAVI KUMAR LEKHI	TGT	POST GRADUATE
11	VIBHA GUPTA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
12	ANJU TALWAR	TGT	POST GRADUATE
13	SUVIDHA SHARMA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
14	NEELAM DOGRA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
15	VANDANA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
16	ROSY SHARMA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
17	JASPAL KAUR	TGT	GRADUATE
18	ANJU MEHTA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
19	MANISHA BHARDWAJ	TGT	POST GRADUATE
20	MONIKA SANDHIR	TGT	POST GRADUATE
21	CHANDER HARSH	TGT	POST GRADUATE
22	PERMILA GULERIA	TGT	GRADUATE
23	PINKI BHATIA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
24	ANISHA BHADOO	TGT	POST GRADUATE

25	ARCHANA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
26	SEEMA BANSAL	TGT	POST GRADUATE
27	JASDEEP KAUR	TGT	POST GRADUATE
28	NEELAM	TGT	M.PHIL.
29	SHIVANI	TGT	POST GRADUATE
30	JASPREET KASHYAP	TGT	POST DOCTORAL
31	SHYAM SUNDER	TGT	M.PHIL.
32	RITU SHARMA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
33	SHIVANI RANA	TGT	M.PHIL.
34	KULWINDER SINGH	TGT	POST GRADUATE
35	MEENU MUNJAL	TGT	POST GRADUATE
36	SHUBH KARAN	TGT	M.PHIL.
37	TEJINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A
38	MAHAK ARORA	PGT	Post Graduation
39	Mamta	PGT	M.Com
40	ASHA VERMA	PGT	M.SC IT
41	DEEPINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A.
42	SAMIKSHA SHARMA	PGT	M.SC CHEMISTRY
43	SADDAM HUSSAIN	PTI	M.P.Ed
44	KOMAL SINGH	PGT	MASTERS IN ARTS
45	SHAINA	PGT	LLM
46	SANGEETA	PGT	M.A (POLITICAL SCIENCE), M.A (PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION)
47	MANISHA KUMARI	PGT	MASTERS IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION
48	MANDEEP KAUR	PGT	MASTERS IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION
49	KANCHAN VERMA	TGT	MASTER IN FINE ARTS
50	ROHIT KUMAR	TGT	M.A (SANSKRIT)
51	BHAWNA	PGT	MA
52	KUMARI PREETI	PGT	MASTERS IN PHYSICAL EDUCATION
53	YOGESH DUHAN	PGT	M.P.Ed
54	DALJIT KAUR	PGT	M.A (HISTORY)
55	SHALINI BHARDWAJ	PGT	MASTER IN ARTS
56	POONAM GODARA	PGT	MASTERS IN ENGLISH
57	JYOTI	PGT	M.COM
58	VEENU	TGT	MA (HISTORY, ENGLISH,PUNJABI)
59	NEHA JAMWAL	PGT	MSC MATHEMATICS
60	ARUNDEEP SINGH	TGT	MA (MUSIC VOCAL)

61	MANVI SHARMA	PGT	MA (ENGLISH LITERATURE)
62	KANISHKA SHARMA	PGT	MA (SOCIOLOGY)
63	MILAN	TGT	MSC MATHEMATICS
64	ANCHAL OBEROI	OTHER	MA (PSYCHOLOGY)
65	SONIA SHARMA	TGT	M.A
66	PREETI YADAV	PGT	M.PED
67	KIRTI KAUSHAL	PGT	MA POLITICAL SCIENCE
68	BALJIT KAUR	PGT	M.PHIL.
69	PRIYANKA	PGT	MSC
70	GEETA RANI	PGT	MSC
71	SARIKA	PGT	M.PED